TRANSPORTATION CABINET y
Steven L. Beshear Frankfort, Kentucky 40622 Michael W. Hancock, P.E.
Governor www.transportation.ky.gov/ Secretary

September 9, 2011

CALL NO. 406
CONTRACT ID NO. 111334
ADDENDUM # 1

Subject: Caldwell-Crittenden Counties, 121GR11D034-JL03
Letting September 23, 2011

(1) Deleted - 7 Plan Sheets associated with structure 25963
(2) Revised — Material Summary - Pages 38-41 of 104
(3)Revised - Bid Items - Pages 99-104 of 104

Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/contract/.
Plan revisions are available at http://www.lynnimaging.com/kytransportation/.

If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500.

Sincerely,

Ryan Griffith
Director
Division of Construction Procurement

RG:ks
Enclosures

Kentudkiy™

An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/D


http://transportation.ky.gov/contract/
http://www.lynnimaging.com/kytransportation/

CALDWELL - CRITTENDEN COUNTIES
121GR11D034-JL03

MATERIAL SUMMARY

JLO3 017 0641 NEW-LOC

COUNTY LINE , A DISTANCE OF 0.510000 MILES.

LINE NO BID CODE DESCRIPTION
1001 01001 PERFORATED PIPE-6 IN
1002 01011 NON-PERFORATED PIPE-6 IN
1003 01033 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 4-6
1004 01660 SPRING BOX INLET TYPE A
1005 01670 SPRING BOX INLET TYPE B
1006 02014 BARRICADE-TYPE 111
1007 02200 ROADWAY EXCAVATION
1008 02223 GRANULAR EMBANKMENT
1009 02242 WATER
1010 02262 FENCE-WOVEN WIRE TYPE 1
1011 02429 RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1
1012 02432 WITNESS POST
1013 02469 CLEAN SINKHOLE
1014 02483 CHANNEL LINING CLASS 11
1015 02545 CLEARING AND GRUBBING
(CALDWELL COUNTY - 26 ACRES)
1016 02562 SIGNS
1017 02596 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE 1
1018 02598 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE 111
1019 02599 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE 1V
1020 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
(CALDWELL COUNTY)
1021 02701 TEMP SILT FENCE
1022 02703 SILT TRAP TYPE A
1023 02704 SILT TRAP TYPE B
1024 02705 SILT TRAP TYPE C
1025 02706 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A
1026 02707 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B
1027 02708 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C
1028 02709 CLEAN TEMP SILT FENCE
1029 02726 STAKING
(CALDWELL COUNTY)
1031 05950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET
1032 05952 TEMP MULCH
1033 05953 TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION
1034 05966 TOPDRESSING FERTILIZER
1035 05985 SEEDING AND PROTECTION
1036 05989 SPECIAL SEEDING CROWN VETCH
1037 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A
1038 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT
1039 10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT

1040 20166ES810  TEMPORARY PIPE
1050 20209EP69 GRANULAR PILE CORE
1030 23131ER701 PIPELINE VIDEO INSPECTION

2001 00020 TRAFFIC BOUND BASE
3001 00441 ENTRANCE PIPE-18 1IN
3002 00443 ENTRANCE PIPE-24 1IN
3003 00454 ENTRANCE PIPE-30 IN EQUIV
3004 00462 CULVERT PIPE-18 IN
3005 00464 CULVERT PIPE-24 IN
3006 00466 CULVERT PIPE-30 IN

3007 00468 CULVERT PIPE-36 IN

CONTRACT

1D:

111334

PES NO: DE01706411134
FREDONIA-MARION ROAD (US 641) RELOCATION OF US 641 FROM FREDONIA TO THE CRITTENDEN

QUANTITY

178.
48.

Revised: 9-9-11
Contract ID: 111334
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CALDWELL - CRITTENDEN COUNTIES
121GR11D034-JL03

MATERIAL SUMMARY

3008

00496
01483
01502
01505
02231
02998
03299
08001
08002
08019
08033
08051
08095
08100
08104
08150
08151
08500
08635
21532ED
02568
02569

CONTRACT
CULVERT PIPE-36 IN EQUIV 86.
CURB BOX INLET TYPE B-B 2
DROP BOX INLET TYPE 5A 1
DROP BOX INLET TYPE 5B 2
STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL 336
MASONRY COATING 1,208
ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE 87
STRUCTURE EXCAVATI1ON-COMMON 629
STRUCTURE EXCAV-SOLID ROCK 145
CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP 1,118
TEST PILES 55
PILES-STEEL HP14X89 380
PILE POINTS-14 IN 18.
CONCRETE-CLASS A 277
CONCRETE-CLASS AA 422
STEEL REINFORCEMENT 32,033.
STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED 119,344.
APPROACH SLAB 241
PRECAST PC I BEAM TYPE 6 1,228
RAIL SYSTEM TYPE 111 496
MOBILIZATION
DEMOBILIZATION 1

1D:

111334

JLO3 028 0641 NEW-LOC

FREDONIA-MARION ROAD (US 641) RELOCATION OF US 641
A DISTANCE OF 4.950000 MILES.

MARION ,

LINE NO BID CODE
1001 00021
1002 00078
1003 01000
1004 01001
1005 01010
1006 01011
1007 01021
1008 01025
1009 01028
1010 01029
1011 01032
1012 01033
1013 01310
1014 01660
1015 01670
1016 01740
1017 02014
1018 02091
1019 02159
1020 02200
1021 02223
1022 02242
1023 02262
1024 02404
1025 02429
1026 02432
1027 02469
1028 02483
1029 02484
1030 02545
1031 02562
1032 02596
1033 02598
1034 02599
1035 02650
1036 02651
1037 02651
1038 02651

DESCRIPTION
DRAINAGE BLANKET-EMBANKMENT
CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2
PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN

PERFORATED PIPE-6 IN

NON-PERFORATED PIPE-4
NON-PERFORATED PIPE-6

1

1
PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 1-6 IN
PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 2-6 IN
PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 3-4 IN
PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 3-6 IN
PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 4-4 IN
PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 4-6 IN

REMOVE PIPE

SPRING BOX INLET TYPE A
SPRING BOX INLET TYPE B
CORED HOLE DRAINAGE BOX CON-4
BARRICADE-TYPE 111

REMOVE PAVEMENT

TEMP DITCH

ROADWAY EXCAVATION

GRANULAR EMBANKMENT

WATER

FENCE-WOVEN WIRE TYPE 1
SEPTIC TANK TREATMENT
RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1
WITNESS POST

CLEAN SINKHOLE

CHANNEL LINING CLASS 11
CHANNEL LINING CLASS 111
CLEARING AND GRUBBING
(CRITTENDEN COUNTY)

SIGNS

FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE 1
FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE 111
FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE 1V
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
(CRITTENDEN COUNTY)
DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS)
(LILLY DALE ROAD)

DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS)
(LLOYD ROAD-A)

DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS)
(LLOYD ROAD-B)

PES NO: DE02806411134
FROM CALDWELL COUNTY LINE TO

QUANTITY

126,562.
31.
6,089.
1,819.
689.
971.

IN 10.
128.
1,406.
1,599.
1,794,565.
13,897.
800.
51,656.

1.

62.

62.

3.

16,929.
4,128.

1

545.
34,988.
21,348.

274,113.
1.

1.
1.

UNIT
CUYD

Revised: 9-9-11
Contract ID: 111334
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CALDWELL - CRITTENDEN COUNTIES
121GR11D034-JL03

1039

1040
1041

02651

02701
02703
02704
02705
02706
02707
02708
02709
02726

05950
05952
05953
05966
05985
05989
06514
08019
08100
08150
10020NS
10030NS
20166ES810
20209EP69
23131ER701
00001
00018
00020
00069
00212
00214
00309
00441
00443
00445
00450
00451
00452
00454
00462
00464
00466
00468
00469
00470
00472
00496
00499
00500
01450
01451
01502
01505
08002
08003

08100
08150
08002
08003

08100
08150
08002
08003

08100
08150
08002
08003

DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS)
(CRAYNE CEMETERY ROAD)

TEMP SILT FENCE

SILT TRAP TYPE A

SILT TRAP TYPE B

SILT TRAP TYPE C

CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A
CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B
CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C
CLEAN TEMP SILT FENCE
STAKING

(CRITTENDEN COUNTY)

EROSION CONTROL BLANKET
TEMP MULCH

TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION
TOPDRESSING FERTILIZER
SEEDING AND PROTECTION
SPECIAL SEEDING CROWN VETCH
PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN
CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP
CONCRETE-CLASS A

STEEL REINFORCEMENT

FUEL ADJUSTMENT

ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT
TEMPORARY PIPE

GRANULAR PILE CORE

PIPELINE VIDEO INSPECTION
DGA BASE

DRAINAGE BLANKET-TYPE I1-ASPH
TRAFFIC BOUND BASE

CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 3
CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22
CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22
CL2 ASPH SURF 0.50D PG64-22
ENTRANCE PIPE-18 IN
ENTRANCE PIPE-24 IN
ENTRANCE PIPE-30 IN
ENTRANCE PIPE-15 IN EQUIV
ENTRANCE PIPE-18 IN EQUIV
ENTRANCE PIPE-24 IN EQUIV
ENTRANCE PIPE-30 IN EQUIV
CULVERT PIPE-18 IN

CULVERT PIPE-24 IN

CULVERT PIPE-30 IN

CULVERT PIPE-36 IN

CULVERT PIPE-42 IN

CULVERT PIPE-48 IN

CULVERT PIPE-60 IN

CULVERT PIPE-36 IN EQUIV
CULVERT PIPE-48 IN EQUIV
CULVERT PIPE-54 IN EQUIV

S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-18 IN
S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-24 IN
DROP BOX INLET TYPE 5A

DROP BOX INLET TYPE 5B
STRUCTURE EXCAV-SOLID ROCK
FOUNDATION PREPARATION
(25959)

CONCRETE-CLASS A

STEEL REINFORCEMENT
STRUCTURE EXCAV-SOLID ROCK
FOUNDATION PREPARATION
(25960)

CONCRETE-CLASS A

STEEL REINFORCEMENT
STRUCTURE EXCAV-SOLID ROCK
FOUNDATION PREPARATION
(25961)

CONCRETE-CLASS A

STEEL REINFORCEMENT
STRUCTURE EXCAV-SOLID ROCK
FOUNDATION PREPARATION
(25962)

133,395.
1,151,920.
57,415.

574,170.
149,225.
24,442
2,456.

9,647.
284,503.
37,840.
1,763.
1,154.
4,496.
19,127.
4,472.
13,363.
22,525.
329.
14,419.

1,002.

485.
83,881.
230.

300.
30,898.

325.
57,720.
123.

Revised: 9-9-11
Contract ID: 111334
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CALDW,|

121GR1

%g%lmgg@g:gw
4-JL0302 231
4609 02998
4614 03299
4605 08001
4606 08002
4607 08019
4611 08033
4610 08051
4612 08095
4601 08100
4602 08104
4603 08150
4604 08151
4615 08500
4613 08635
4616 21532ED
4701 02568
4702 02569

CONCRETE-CLASS A

COUNTIESTEE| REINFORCEMENT

STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL
MASONRY COATING

ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-COMMON
STRUCTURE EXCAV-SOLID ROCK
CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP
TEST PILES

PILES-STEEL HP14X89

PILE POINTS-14 IN
CONCRETE-CLASS A
CONCRETE-CLASS AA

STEEL REINFORCEMENT

STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED

APPROACH SLAB

PRECAST PC I BEAM TYPE 6
RAIL SYSTEM TYPE 111
MOBILIZATION
DEMOBILIZATION

Revised: 9-9-11
Contract ID: 111334
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KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET

CALDWELL - CRITTENDEN COUNTIES

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
FRANKFORT, KY 40622

PAGE:

Revised: 9-9-11
Contract ID: 111334
Page 99 of 104

1

LETTING: 09/23/11
CALL NO: 406

APPROXIMATE UNIT |

QUANTITY

121GR11D034-JL03
CONTRACT ID: 111334
COUNTY: CALDWELL, CRITTENDEN
PROPOSAL: 121GR11D034-JL03
LINE |ITEM DESCRIPTION
NO |
SECTION 0001 PAVING
0010 IOOOOl DGA BASE
0020 I00018 DRAINAGE BLANKET-TYPE I1-ASPH
0030 Iooozo TRAFFIC BOUND BASE
0040 I00069 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 3
0050 Ioozlz CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22
0060 I00214 CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22
0070 Ioosog CL2 ASPH SURF 0.50D PG64-22
SECTION 0002 ROADWAY
0080 Iooozl DRAINAGE BLANKET-EMBANKMENT
0090 I00078 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2
0100 IOlOOO PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN
0110 IOlOOl PERFORATED PIPE-6 IN
0120 IOlOlO NON-PERFORATED PIPE-4
0130 IOlOll NON-PERFORATED PIPE-6
0140 I01021 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY
0150 I01025 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY
0160 I01028 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY
0170 I01029 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY
0180 I01032 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY
0190 01033 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY



121GR11D034-JL.03 DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS 00”2232?6322?82

FRANKFORT, KY 40622

CONTRACT ID: 111334 PAGE: 2
COUNTY: CALDWELL, CRITTENDEN LETTING: 09/23/11
PROPOSAL: 121GR11D034-JL03 CALL NO: 406
LINE |ITEM DESCRIPTION | APPROXIMATE UNIT | UNIT | AMOUNT
NO | | QUANTITY | PRICE |
0200 01310 REMOVE PIPE | 204.000 LF | |
| | | |
0210 ]01660 SPRING BOX INLET TYPE A | 2.000 EACH] |
| | | |
0220 01670 SPRING BOX INLET TYPE B | 2.000 EACH] |
| | | |
0230 01740 CORED HOLE DRAINAGE BOX CON-4 IN | 10.000 EACH| |
| | | I
0240 102014 BARRICADE-TYPE 111 | 156.000 EACH]| |
| | | |
0250 02091 REMOVE PAVEMENT | 1,406.000 SQYD| |
| | | |
0260 02159 TEMP DITCH | 1,599.000 LF | |
| | | |
0270 02200 ROADWAY EXCAVATION 11,804,577.000 CUYDJ| |
| | I
0280 02223 GRANULAR EMBANKMENT | 31,528.000 CUYDJ] |
| | | |
0290 02242 WATER | 925.000 MGAL]| |
| | | |
0300 02262 FENCE-WOVEN WIRE TYPE 1 | 56,465.000 LF | |
| | | |
0310 02404 SEPTIC TANK TREATMENT | 1.000 EACH] |
| | | I
0320 02429 RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1 | 65.000 EACH| |
| | | |
0330 02432 WITNESS POST | 65.000 EACH| I
| | | |
0340 102469 CLEAN SINKHOLE | 4.000 EACHJ| |
| | | |
0350 02483 CHANNEL LINING CLASS 11 | 18,735.000 TON | |
| | | I
0360 02484 CHANNEL LINING CLASS 111 | 4,128.000 TON | |
| | | |
0370 02545 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1 C 1.00) LS | |
I (CALDWELL COUNTY - 26 ACRES) I I I
0380 02545 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1 C 1.00) LS | |
| (CRITTENDEN COUNTY) I | |
0390 02562 SIGNS | 658.000 SQFT]| |



121GR11D034-JL.03 DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS 00“2333?5332?32

FRANKFORT, KY 40622

CONTRACT ID: 111334 PAGE: 3
COUNTY: CALDWELL, CRITTENDEN LETTING: 09/23/11
PROPOSAL: 121GR11D034-JL03 CALL NO: 406
LINE |ITEM DESCRIPTION | APPROXIMATE UNIT | UNIT | AMOUNT
NO | | QUANTITY | PRICE |
0410 02598 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE 111 | 50,357.000 SQYDJ| |
| | | |
0420 02599 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE 1V | 276,675.000 SQYDJ| |
| | | |
0430 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1 C 1.00) LS | |
| (CALDWELL COUNTY) I | |
0440 102650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1 ¢ 1.00) LS | |
| (CRITTENDEN COUNTY) | | |
0450 02651 DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS) 1 C 1.00) LS | |
| (CRAYNE CEMETERY ROAD) I | I
0460 02651 DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS) 1 C 1.00) LS | |
I (LILLY DALE ROAD) I I I
0470 102651 DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS) 1 C 1.00) LS | |
| (LLOYD ROAD-A) I | |
0480 02651 DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS) 1 ¢ 1.00) LS | |
| (LLOYD ROAD-B) | | |
0490 02701 TEMP SILT FENCE | 9,044.000 LF | |
| | | |
0500 02703 SILT TRAP TYPE A | 26.000 EACH| |
| | | |
0510 02704 SILT TRAP TYPE B | 503.000 EACH| |
| | | |
0520 02705 SILT TRAP TYPE C | 30.000 EACH] |
| | | I
0530 02706 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A | 78.000 EACH] |
| | | |
0540 02707 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B | 1,509.000 EACH] |
| | | |
0550 02708 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C | 90.000 EACH| |
| | | |
0560 02709 CLEAN TEMP SILT FENCE | 9,044.000 LF | |
| | | I
0570 02726 STAKING 1 C 1.00) LS | |
| (CALDWELL COUNTY) I | I
0580 02726 STAKING 1 C 1.00) LS | |
I (CRITTENDEN COUNTY) I I I
0590 05950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET | 142,593.000 SQYDJ| |
| | | |
0600 05952 TEMP MULCH 11,279,720.000 SQYDJ| |



121GR11D034-JL.03 DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS 00”2232?6;;2?82

FRANKFORT, KY 40622

CONTRACT 1D: 111334 PAGE: 4
COUNTY: CALDWELL, CRITTENDEN LETTING: 09/23/11
PROPOSAL: 121GR11D034-JLO3 CALL NO: 406
LINE JITEM DESCRIPTION | APPROXIMATE UNIT | UNIT I AMOUNT
NO | | QUANTITY I PRICE I
0620 05966 TOPDRESSING FERTILIZER | 45.000 TON | |
| | | |
0630 05985 SEEDING AND PROTECTION | 636,275.000 SQYDJ| |
| | | |
0640 ]05989 SPECIAL SEEDING CROWN VETCH | 155,050.000 SQYD| I
| | | |
0650 06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN |  24,442.000 LF | I
| | | |
0660 ]08019 CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP | 2,456.000 TON | |
| | | |
0670 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A | 179.000 CUYDJ| |
| | | |
0680 ]08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT | 10,331.000 LB | I
| | | |
0690 |10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT | 285,937.000 DOLL]|
I I I 1.00] 285,937.00
0700 |10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT | 37.840.000 DOLL]|
I | I 1.00] 37,840.00
0710 |20166ES810  TEMPORARY PIPE | 1,843.000 LF | |
| | | |
0720 |20209EP69  GRANULAR PILE CORE | 2,088.000 CUYD] I
| | | |
0730 |23131ER701  PIPELINE VIDEO INSPECTION | 5,022.000 LF | I

0740 100441 ENTRANCE PIPE-18 IN | 1,071.000 LF | |
| | | |
0750 100443 ENTRANCE PIPE-24 IN | 232.000 LF | |
| | | |
0760 ]00445 ENTRANCE PIPE-30 IN | 57.000 LF | |
| | | I
0770 00450 ENTRANCE PIPE-15 IN EQUIV | 571.000 LF | |
| | | |
0780 00451 ENTRANCE PIPE-18 IN EQUIV | 183.000 LF | |
| | | |
0790 00452 ENTRANCE PIPE-24 IN EQUIV | 234.000 LF | |
| | | |
0800 ]00454 ENTRANCE PIPE-30 IN EQUIV | 89.000 LF | |

0810 |00462 CULVERT PIPE-18 1IN | 2,988.000 LF | |



121GR11D034-JL.03 DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS 00”2232?6522?82

FRANKFORT, KY 40622

CONTRACT ID: 111334 PAGE: 5
COUNTY: CALDWELL, CRITTENDEN LETTING: 09/23/11
PROPOSAL: 121GR11D034-JL03 CALL NO: 406
LINE |ITEM DESCRIPTION | APPROXIMATE UNIT | UNIT | AMOUNT
NO | | QUANTITY | PRICE |
0820 00464 CULVERT PIPE-24 IN | 1,890.000 LF | |
| | | |
0830 00466 CULVERT PIPE-30 IN | 1,171.000 LF | |
| | | |
0840 00468 CULVERT PIPE-36 IN | 1,083.000 LF | |
| | | |
0850 00469 CULVERT PIPE-42 IN | 768.000 LF | |
| | | I
0860 00470 CULVERT PIPE-48 IN | 1,106.000 LF | |
| | | |
0870 00472 CULVERT PIPE-60 IN | 734.000 LF | |
| | | |
0880 00496 CULVERT PIPE-36 IN EQUIV | 174.000 LF | |
| | | |
0890 00499 CULVERT PIPE-48 IN EQUIV | 58.000 LF | |
| | | I
0900 00500 CULVERT PIPE-54 IN EQUIV | 71.000 LF | |
| | | |
0910 01450 S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-18 IN | 2.000 EACH] |
| | | |
0920 01451 S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-24 IN | 1.000 EACH] |
| | | |
0930 01483 CURB BOX INLET TYPE B-B | 2.000 EACH] |
| | | I
0940 01502 DROP BOX INLET TYPE 5A | 9.000 EACH] |
| | | |
0950 01505 DROP BOX INLET TYPE 5B | 21.000 EACH| |

0960 02231 STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL | 673.600 CUYD| |
| | | I
0970 02998 MASONRY COATING | 2,417.000 SQYDJ| |
| | | |
0980 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE | 174.000 LF | |
| | | |
0990 08001 STRUCTURE EXCAVAT ION-COMMON | 1,258.400 CUYD] |
| | | |
1000 08002 STRUCTURE EXCAV-SOLID ROCK | 754.800 CUYD| |
| (REVISED: 9-9-11) | | |
1010 ]08003 FOUNDATION PREPARATION 1 1.00) LS | |

| (25959) | | |



CALDWELL - CRITTENDEN COUNTIES

121GR11D034-JL03

KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
FRANKFORT, KY 40622

CONTRACT 1D: 111334
COUNTY: CALDWELL, CRITTENDEN
PROPOSAL: 121GR11D034-JL03
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6

LETTING: 09/23/11
CALL NO: 406

APPROXIMATE UNIT |

NO |

QUANTITY

FOUNDATION PREPARATION
(25960)

FOUNDATION PREPARATION
(25961)

FOUNDATION PREPARATION
(25962)

PILE POINTS-14 IN

CONCRETE-CLASS A
(REVISED: 9-9-11)

STEEL REINFORCEMENT
(REVISED: 9-9-11)



